Work: 310.903.7133
Cell: 208.870.1092

Film/Actor
Making Love

Not Alone

The Tribes of Palos Verdes
Unfortunate Circumstances
Getting to Second

Snooze, Charlie

Once More with Feeling
Man in the Chair

Training
Acting Coach/Mentor

Acting Coach
Acting Coach

Acting Coach

Film Production
The Trial of Chicago “7”

The Tax Collector

Bloodshot

Making Love

Not Alone

Unfortunate Circumstances
Getting to Second

Once More with Feeling
Man in the Chair

Black Hawke Lending

Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin

SAG/AFTRA

Zoey

Shelly Lawson
KiKi

Zoe

Scarlet
Addiction Guru
Patron

Nurse

Gena Rowlands

Nancy Banks

Melissa Hayden

Emmy Winner

Beverly Hills Playhouse
Katt Shae

Producer
Executive Producer
Producer
Executive Producer
Executive Producer
Writer, Co-Creator
Producer

Writer, Co-Creator
Writer, Co-Creator
Executive Producer
Executive Producer
Owner/President

Music Video Production

On the Wire
Look Too the Stars
Betrayal

Skills

2020
2019
2016
2016
2014
2011
2009
2007

2013-2016
2015-2016
2014-2021

2013

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2016
2014
2009
2007
1996-2008

2025
2021
2021

Height: 5’ 8”
Weight: 125 1bs.
Hair: Brunette
Eyes: Brown

Steven Matzkin, Producer
Steven Matzkin, Producer
Robby Brenner, Producer
Gena Rowlands, Co-Star
Jamie Abrams, Co-Creator
David Michor, Director
Rosetta Films, Jeff Lipsky
Elbow Grease Pictures

Double Infinity Productions
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Double Infinity Productions
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Double Infinity Productions
Double Infinity Productions
Double Infinity Productions
Double Infinity Productions
S & S Productions

Elbow Grease Pictures
Film, Financial Lending Serv.

Acting, producing, writing, dancing, singing, philanthropy, fitness, numerous sporting activities,
Krav maga, professional basketball/Perth Eagles, modeling, works well with children and animals

Charity Interests

FACE Foundation, Founder and Chairman, Elton John AIDS Foundation, Michael J. Fox Foundation, BCSPCA,
Rose Advocate and Dress for Success, Moffitt Cancer Institute, Veterans of Foreign Wars



Film Awards

The Trial of Chicago “7”:
Nominated for 6 Oscar Awards

Not Alone:
Cannes World Film Festival: Nominee for Best Trailer
Cannes World Film Festival: Best Thriller/Suspense Film
Cannes World Film Festival: Nominee for Best Acting Debut-
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Cannes World Film Festival: Best Young Actor- Trevor Dolden
Not Alone: (Continued)
Toronto International Women in Film Festival:

Official Selections
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Actress — Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Horror
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Actor — Pat Healy

Unfortunate Circumstances:
New Media Film Festival Award (Nominee)

Man in the Chair:
Heartland Crystal Heart Award
Best American Film Santa Barbara Film Festival

Music Video Awards

Look Too the Stars: (Best Music Video)
Cannes World Film Festival: Finalist

Los Angeles Reel Film Festival: Award Winner
Big Apple Film Festival: Official Selection

Toronto International Women in Film Festival: Official Selection

Rome Music Video Awards: Official Selection

Betrayal: (Best Music Video)

Rome Music Video Awards: Official Selection
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Music Video Performer -
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin

2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021

2016

2007
2007

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021

2021



