Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin SAG/AFTRA

Work: 310.903.7133	Height: 5' 8"
Cell: 208.870.1092	Weight: 125 lbs.
	Hair: Brunette
	Eyes: Brown

Fil	m	<i>1</i> Λ	2+	_	10
т, тт	ши	Δ	CL	u	1

Making Love	Zoey	2020	Steven Matzkin, Producer
Not Alone	Shelly Lawson	2019	Steven Matzkin, Producer
The Tribes of Palos Verdes	KiKi	2016	Robby Brenner, Producer
Unfortunate Circumstances	Zoe	2016	Gena Rowlands, Co-Star
Getting to Second	Scarlet	2014	Jamie Abrams, Co-Creator
Snooze, Charlie	Addiction Guru	2011	David Michor, Director
Once More with Feeling	Patron	2009	Rosetta Films, Jeff Lipsky
Man in the Chair	Nurse	2007	Elbow Grease Pictures

Training

Acting Coach/Mentor	Gena Rowlands	2013-2016
Acting Coach	Nancy Banks	2015-2016
Acting Coach	Melissa Hayden	2014-2021

Emmy Winner

Beverly Hills Playhouse

Acting Coach Katt Shae 2013

Film Production

The Trial of Chicago "7"	Producer	2020	Double Infinity Productions
	Executive Producer	2020	Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
The Tax Collector	Producer	2020	Double Infinity Productions
	Executive Producer	2020	Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Bloodshot	Executive Producer	2020	Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin
Making Love	Writer, Co-Creator	2020	Double Infinity Productions
Not Alone	Producer	2019	Double Infinity Productions
Unfortunate Circumstances	Writer, Co-Creator	2016	Double Infinity Productions
Getting to Second	Writer, Co-Creator	2014	Double Infinity Productions
Once More with Feeling	Executive Producer	2009	S & S Productions
Man in the Chair	Executive Producer	2007	Elbow Grease Pictures
Black Hawke Lending	Owner/President	1996-2008	Film, Financial Lending Serv.

Music Video Production

On the Wire	2025
Look Too the Stars	2021
Betrayal	2021

Skills

Acting, producing, writing, dancing, singing, philanthropy, fitness, numerous sporting activities, Krav maga, professional basketball/Perth Eagles, modeling, works well with children and animals

Charity Interests

FACE Foundation, Founder and Chairman, Elton John AIDS Foundation, Michael J. Fox Foundation, BCSPCA, Rose Advocate and Dress for Success, Moffitt Cancer Institute, Veterans of Foreign Wars

Film Awards

The Trial of Chicago "7":	
Nominated for 6 Oscar Awards	2021
Not Alone:	
Cannes World Film Festival: Nominee for Best Trailer	2021
Cannes World Film Festival: Best Thriller/Suspense Film	2021
Cannes World Film Festival: Nominee for Best Acting Debut-	
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin	2021
Cannes World Film Festival: Best Young Actor- Trevor Dolden	2021
Not Alone: (Continued)	
Toronto International Women in Film Festival:	
Official Selections	2021
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Actress – Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin	2021
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Horror	2021
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Actor – Pat Healy	2021
Hefe de la Characteria	
<u>Unfortunate Circumstances:</u>	2016
New Media Film Festival Award (Nominee)	2016
Man in the Chair:	
Heartland Crystal Heart Award	2007
Best American Film Santa Barbara Film Festival	2007
best American i ini santa barbara i ini i estivai	2007
Music Video Awards	
Look Too the Stars: (Best Music Video)	
Cannes World Film Festival: Finalist	2021
Los Angeles Reel Film Festival: Award Winner	2021
Big Apple Film Festival: Official Selection	2021
Toronto International Women in Film Festival: Official Selection	2021
Rome Music Video Awards: Official Selection	2021
<u>Betrayal:</u> (Best Music Video)	
Rome Music Video Awards: Official Selection	2021
LA Sun Film Fest: Best Music Video Performer -	
Sarah Schroeder-Matzkin	2021